

**Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 22-016
Construction of Sugar Land - Howell at WKBID Trail Connection
for Fort Bend County Mobility Bond Project No. 13218X**

**Awarded 11/23/2021: DVL Enterprises,
LLC\$78,590.00 Funding: Mobility Bonds**

Company	Bid Price	Completion Time in Calendar Days
DVL Enterprises, LLC Kingwood, TX	\$78,590.00	45
D.L. Meacham LP Hosuton, TX	\$114,995.30	45

						ENGINEER ESTIMATE	1st Lower Bidder	2nd Lower Bidder		
						DVL ENTERPRISES, LLC		D.L. MEACHAM LP		
A. BASE UNIT PRICE TABLE (SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK):										
Item No.	Spec Ref.	Base Unit Short Title	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures	Unit Price (this column controls)	Total in Figures
1	HC 400	Contractor to Grade, Excavate and backfill (Special Grading)	CY	25	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	COH 2555	Adjust Manholes	EA	1	\$ 610.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00
3	COH2315 2315S	Proposed Swales	LF	60	\$ 15.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 6,300.00
4	HC 130	Proposed Fill	CY	750	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 21,000.00
5	HC 104	Remove And Dispose of Concrete Surface With or Without Base to approved landfill	SY	50	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,575.00
6	HC 433	Cement Stabilized Sand	CY	43	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,505.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,580.00
7	HC 530	4-1/2-inch Concrete Sidewalk/Trail (41/2" Concrete Sidewalk with Reinforcement, 2" Sand Bed, Expansion Board and Compacted Base)	SF	2,595	\$ 42.00	\$ 108,990.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 25,950.00	\$ 6.80	\$ 17,127.00
8	HC 530	6" thick Concrete Driveway Pavement	SY	50	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
9	HC 671	Traffic Control and Regulation (One unit per project site)	LS	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,420.00	\$ 12,420.00
10	HC 672	Flagmen	LS	1	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
11	HC 713	Reinforced Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	260	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 455.00
12	HC 713	Filter Fabric Barrier	LF	1,120	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 1,736.00
13	HC 713	Inlet Protection Barrier	LF	60	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22.75	\$ 1,365.00
14	HC 164	Hydromulch Seeding	AC	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,968.00	\$ 5,464.80
15	HC 162	Sodding	SY	165	\$ 3.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,072.50
16	HC 671	Project Sign	EA	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 6,900.00
17	HC 531	Type 7 Ramps	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 3,050.00
18	HC 700	TPDES General Permit No.TXR 150000; Notice of Intent (NOI)	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID =						\$ 150,290.00		\$ 78,590.00		\$ 114,995.30
GRAND TOTAL =						\$ 150,290.00		\$ 78,590.00		\$ 114,995.30
BID PRICE							Calculated:	\$ 78,590.00	Calculated:	\$ 114,995.30
							Published:	\$ 74,950.00	Published:	\$ 111,545.30
							Difference:	\$ 3,640.00	Difference:	\$ 3,450.00
Percentage of Engineer's Estimate								52.29%		76.52%
Percentage of Lowest Bid (Calculated)								100.00%		146.32%